)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:28:46 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0480 (Rat #0068, Act #0045 of 1997) General Bill, By Courtney
Similar (H 3593)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 16-3-1110 AND 16-3-1210, BOTH AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH
CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF VICTIMS OF CRIME, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE
DEFINITION OF CRIME INCLUDES TERRORISM AS DEFINED BY FEDERAL LAW AND TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN
VICTIMS OF TERRORISM OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES MAY FILE FOR BENEFITS WITH THE VICTIM'S
COMPENSATION FUND.

03/05/97
03/05/97
03/26/97
04/01/97
04/01/97
04/01/97
04/02/97
04/02/97
04/02/97
04/10/97
04/16/97
04/17/97
05/15/97
05/21/97
05/21/97
06/03/97
06/03/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-129

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-129

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-113

Read second time HJ-43

Read third time and enrolled HJ-30

Ratified R 68

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/97

Copies available

Act No. 45

Page 1 of 1



