

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

### S\*0480 (Rat #0068, Act #0045 of 1997) General Bill, By Courtney

#### Similar (H 3593)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 16-3-1110 AND 16-3-1210, BOTH AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF VICTIMS OF CRIME, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEFINITION OF CRIME INCLUDES TERRORISM AS DEFINED BY FEDERAL LAW AND TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN VICTIMS OF TERRORISM OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES MAY FILE FOR BENEFITS WITH THE VICTIM'S COMPENSATION FUND.

03/05/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/05/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
03/26/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
04/01/97	Senate	Amended SJ-17
04/01/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/01/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
04/02/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/02/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-129
04/02/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-129
04/10/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-113
04/16/97	House	Read second time HJ-43
04/17/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-30
05/15/97		Ratified R 68
05/21/97		Signed By Governor
05/21/97		Effective date 05/21/97
06/03/97		Copies available
06/03/97		Act No. 45